67
M18 SERIES
There are millions of inductive sensors
deployed in almost every area of factory
automation. They detect metal objects
contactless and are distinguished
by a long operating life and extreme
robustness. The Datalogic Automation

AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
www.automation.datalogic.com 80
MODEL SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
2MT CABLE
CODE MODEL RANGE HOUSING STEEL AISI316L FLUSH WIRES NPN/PNP NO/NC
95B061301 IS-18-A3-03 1X STANDARD • 3 NPN NO
95B062101 IS-18-B3-03 1X SHORT • 3 NPN NO
95B061321 IS-18-A4-03 1X STANDARD • 3 NPN NC
95B062121 IS-18-B4-03 1X SHORT • 3 NPN NC
95B061341 IS-18-A1-03 1X STANDARD • 3 PNP NO
95B062141 IS-18-B1-03 1X SHORT • 3 PNP NO
95B061361 IS-18-A2-03 1X STANDARD • 3 PNP NC
95B062161 IS-18-B2-03 1X SHORT • 3 PNP NC
95B061701 IS-18-C3-03 1X STANDARD 3 NPN NO
95B062501 IS-18-D3-03 1X SHORT 3 NPN NO
95B061721 IS-18-C4-03 1X STANDARD 3 NPN NC
95B062521 IS-18-D4-03 1X SHORT 3 NPN NC
95B061741 IS-18-C1-03 1X STANDARD 3 PNP NO
95B062541 IS-18-D1-03 1X SHORT 3 PNP NO
95B061761 IS-18-C2-03 1X STANDARD 3 PNP NC
95B062561 IS-18-D2-03 1X SHORT 3 PNP NC
95B063061 IS-18-G3-03 2X SHORT • 3 NPN NO
95B063501 IS-18-G4-03 2X SHORT • 3 NPN NC
95B063521 IS-18-G1-03 2X SHORT • 3 PNP NO
95B063541 IS-18-G2-03 2X SHORT • 3 PNP NC
95B063561 IS-18-H3-03 2X SHORT 3 NPN NO
95B063581 IS-18-H4-03 2X SHORT 3 NPN NC
95B063601 IS-18-H1-03 2X SHORT 3 PNP NO
95B063621 IS-18-H2-03 2X SHORT 3 PNP NC
95B062721 IS-18-G5-03 2X SHORT • 4 PNP NO-NC
95B063811 IS-18-G9-03 2X SHORT • 2 PROG
95B063851 IS-18-G0-03 2X SHORT • 4 PROG PROG
95B064200 IS-18-G6-03 2X SHORT • 4 NPN NO-NC
95B064210 IS-18-H6-03 2X SHORT 4 NPN NO-NC
95B064220 IS-18-H5-03 2X SHORT 4 PNP NO-NC
95B064230 IS-18-A0-03 1X STANDARD • 4 PROG
95B064240 IS-18-B0-03 1X SHORT 4 PROG
95B064250 IS-18-H0-03 2X SHORT 4 PROG PROG
95B064300 IS-18-A9-03 1X STANDARD • 2 PROG
95B064310 IS-18-B9-03 1X SHORT 2 PROG
95B064320 IS-18-H9-03 2X SHORT 2 PROG
95B064360 IS-18-A20-03 1X STANDARD • 2
95B064370 IS-18-C20-03 1X STANDARD 2
95B060770 IS-18-A15-03 1X STANDARD • 2 NO
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
81
MODEL SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
M12 CONNECTOR
CODE MODEL RANGE HOUSING STEEL AISI316L FLUSH WIRES NPN/PNP NO/NC
95B060340 IS-18-M3-S2 1X SHORT • • 3 NPN NO
95B060350 IS-18-M4-S2 1X SHORT • • 3 NPN NC
95B060320 IS-18-M1-S2 1X SHORT • • 3 PNP NO
95B060330 IS-18-M2-S2 1X SHORT • • 3 PNP NC
95B060380 IS-18-N3-S2 1X SHORT • 3 NPN NO
95B060390 IS-18-N4-S2 1X SHORT • 3 NPN NC
95B060360 IS-18-N1-S2 1X SHORT • 3 PNP NO
95B060370 IS-18-N2-S2 1X SHORT • 3 PNP NC
95B061311 IS-18-A3-S2 1X STANDARD • 3 NPN NO
95B062111 IS-18-B3-S2 1X SHORT • 3 NPN NO
95B061331 IS-18-A4-S2 1X STANDARD • 3 NPN NC
95B062131 IS-18-B4-S2 1X SHORT • 3 NPN NC
95B061351 IS-18-A1-S2 1X STANDARD • 3 PNP NO
95B062151 IS-18-B1-S2 1X SHORT • 3 PNP NO
95B061371 IS-18-A2-S2 1X STANDARD • 3 PNP NC
95B062171 IS-18-B2-S2 1X SHORT • 3 PNP NC
95B061711 IS-18-C3-S2 1X STANDARD 3 NPN NO
95B062511 IS-18-D3-S2 1X SHORT 3 NPN NO
95B061731 IS-18-C4-S2 1X STANDARD 3 NPN NC
95B062531 IS-18-D4-S2 1X SHORT 3 NPN NC
95B061751 IS-18-C1-S2 1X STANDARD 3 PNP NO
95B062551 IS-18-D1-S2 1X SHORT 3 PNP NO
95B061771 IS-18-C2-S2 1X STANDARD 3 PNP NC
95B062571 IS-18-D2-S2 1X SHORT 3 PNP NC
95B063491 IS-18-G3-S2 2X SHORT • 3 NPN NO
95B063511 IS-18-G4-S2 2X SHORT • 3 NPN NC
95B063531 IS-18-G1-S2 2X SHORT • 3 PNP NO
95B063551 IS-18-G2-S2 2X SHORT • 3 PNP NC
95B063571 IS-18-H3-S2 2X SHORT 3 NPN NO
95B063591 IS-18-H4-S2 2X SHORT 3 NPN NC
95B063611 IS-18-H1-S2 2X SHORT 3 PNP NO
95B063631 IS-18-H2-S2 2X SHORT 3 PNP NC
95B060100 IS-18-O3-S2 2X SHORT • • 3 NPN NO
95B060110 IS-18-O4-S2 2X SHORT • • 3 NPN NC
95B060080 IS-18-O1-S2 2X SHORT • • 3 PNP NO
95B060090 IS-18-O2-S2 2X SHORT • • 3 PNP NC
95B060140 IS-18-P3-S2 2X SHORT • 3 NPN NO
95B060150 IS-18-P4-S2 2X SHORT • 3 NPN NC
95B060120 IS-18-P1-S2 2X SHORT • 3 PNP NO
95B060130 IS-18-P2-S2 2X SHORT • 3 PNP NC
95B062711 IS-18-G6-S2 2X SHORT • 4 NPN NO-NC
95B062731 IS-18-G5-S2 2X SHORT • 4 PNP NO-NC
95B062791 IS-18-H6-S2 2X SHORT 4 NPN NO-NC
95B062811 IS-18-H5-S2 2X SHORT 4 PNP NO-NC
95B063941 IS-18-A9-S2 1X STANDARD • 2 PROG
95B064260 IS-18-A0-S2 1X STANDARD • 4 PROG PROG
95B064270 IS-18-G0-S2 2X SHORT • 4 PROG PROG
95B064280 IS-18-B0-S2 1X SHORT 4 PROG PROG
95B064290 IS-18-H0-S2 2X SHORT 4 PROG PROG
95B064330 IS-18-G9-S2 2X SHORT • 2 PROG
95B064340 IS-18-B9-S2 1X SHORT 2 PROG
95B064350 IS-18-H9-S2 2X SHORT 2 PROG
95B064380 IS-18-A20-S2 1X STANDARD • 2
95B064390 IS-18-C20-S2 1X STANDARD 2
95B060780 IS-18-A15-S2 1X STANDARD • 2 NO
95B065350 IS-18-I1-S2 1X STANDARD • • 2 PNP NO
95B063881 IS-18-L1-S2 1X STANDARD • 2 PNP NO
95B065380 IS-F18-S1-S2 1X STANDARD • 2 PNP NO
95B065390 IS-F18-T1-S2 1X STANDARD 2 PNP NO
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
www.automation.datalogic.com 82
ACCESSORY SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
The company endeavours to continuously improve and renew its products; for this reason the technical data and contents of this catalogue may undergo variations
without prior notice. For correct installation and use, the company can guarantee only the data indicated in the instruction manual supplied with the products.
UNI EN ISO9001
CODE MODEL DESCRIPTION
95ACC3340 ST1218 ST1218 Brackets M12/M18 sensors
95ACC3350 ST1830 ST1830 Brackets M18/M30 sensors
MODEL DESCRIPTION
Note: Not all code combinations are available. Please refer to alphabetical model index for the list of available models.
DIAMETER
04 = 4mm
05 = 5mm
65 = 6,5mm
08 = 8mm
12 = 12mm
18 = 18mm
30 = 30mm
40 = 40x40mm SQUARE
80 = 80x80mm SQUARE
88 = 8x8mm SQUARE
CONSTRUCTION
A= flush standard housing
B= flush short housing
BB= flush extra short housing
C= non flush standard housing
D= non flush short housing
E= flush standard housing double range
F= non flush standard housing double range
G= flush short housing double range
GG= flush extra short housing double range
H= non flush short housing double range
I= flush standard housing metal face
L= non flush standard housing metal face
M= flush short housing steel
N= non flush short housing steel
O= flush short housing steel double range
P= non flush short housing steel double range
Q= flush 8x8mm square housing
R= flush 8x8mm square housing double range
S= flush standard housing steel
T= non flush standard housing steel
U= flush standard housing steel double range
V= non flush standard housing steel double range
W= flush 40x40mm square housing
X= flush 40x40mm short square housing
Y= non flush 40x40mm square housing
Z= non flush 40x40mm short square housing
OUTPUT
1 = 10-30 Vdc PNP NO
2 = 10-30 Vdc PNP NC
3 = 10-30 Vdc NPN NO
4 = 10-30 Vdc NPN NC
5 = 10-30 Vdc PNP NO-NC
6 = 10-30 Vdc NPN NO-NC
7 = 24-230Vac – 2 wires NO
8 = 24-230Vac – 2 wires NC
9 = 10-30 Vdc - 2 wires NO-NC
0 = 10-30 Vdc - 4 wires
11 = Analog 4-20mA
12 = Analog 0-10V
13 = Analog 0-10V/4-20mA
14 = Analog 0-5V/1-5mA
15 = 20-250Vac/Vdc-2 and 3 wires NO
20 = NAMUR
CONNECTION
02 = Cable 500mm
03 = Cable 2mt
04 = Cable 700mm
S1 = M8 connector
S2 = M12 connector
S3 = terminal block*